
 Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
 
Saturday, October 07, 2017 
4:00 PM Twenty-Seventh Sunday in Ordinary   
 Altar Server 
 Ervin, Reese S2 
 Zug, Matthew S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Friedrich, Teddy S3 
 Lector 1 
 BRACKETT, MARY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 ZUG, MARY Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 WALKER, ROB Gen Int 

Sunday, October 08, 2017 
8:00 AM Twenty-Seventh Sunday in Ordinary   
 Altar Server 
 Hendricks, Reagan S2 
 Volp, Aiden S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Branstad, Mackenzie S3 
 Lector 1 
 COOK, BILL Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 DOUGLAS, BOB Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Cahalan, Gabrielle Gen Int 

9:30 AM   
 Altar Server 
 McElroy, Maddie S2 
 McElroy, Riley S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Reuss, Natalie S3 
 Lector 1 
 CUNNINGHAM, TOM Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 MADDEN, GREG Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Schumacher, Charlie Gen Int 

11:15 AM   
 Altar Server 
 Samaniego, Catalina S2 
 Samaniego, Phillip S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Freking, Jack S3 
 Lector 1 
 Freking, Steve Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 McClain, Lisa Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 McClain, Kaitlyn Gen Int 
 



 Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, October 14, 2017 
4:00 PM Twenty-Eighth Sunday in Ordinary   
 Altar Server 
 Nuno, Eric S2 
 Zug, Nathaniel S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Lawler, John S3 
 Lector 1 
 ANSTOETTER, BRIAN Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Stelmacher, Mark Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 STELMACHER, GAIL Gen Int 

Sunday, October 15, 2017 
8:00 AM Twenty-Eighth Sunday in Ordinary   
 Altar Server 
 Pollard, Evan S1 
 Sheridan, Luke S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Chance, Charlotte S3 
 Lector 1 
 BLESSINGTON, JUDY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 MICHELSON, ANN Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Hardisty, Nathan Gen Int 

 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Kelly, Grace S1 
 Warren, Patrick S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Weible, Cole S3 
 Lector 1 
 JUDGE, JODY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 KORDICK, ED Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Barnum, Mary Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Cataldo, Jack S1 
 Nguyen, Emily S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Carver, Jack S3 
 Lector 1 
 PINNEKE, SUSAN Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Yetmar, Thomas Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 HOFER, LEON Gen Int 



 Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, October 21, 2017 
4:00 PM Twenty-Ninth Sunday in Ordinary   
 Altar Server 
 Sanchez, Giselle S2 
 Sanchez, Jose S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Preis, Anna S3 
 Lector 1 
 ROBSON, SALLY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 AREGES, JODENE Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 HOLMAN, JIM Gen Int 

Sunday, October 22, 2017 
8:00 AM Twenty-Ninth Sunday in Ordinary   
 Altar Server 
 Bringle, Luke S1 
 Manzano, Camila S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 McConville, Annmarie S3 
 Lector 1 
 SWEENEY, BRIAN Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 HANCOCK, JERRY Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 McColley, Mike Gen Int 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Holmes, Max S1 
 Wheeler, Zuzia S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Keylon, Elizabeth S3 
 Lector 1 
 Wheeler, Gosia Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Conner, Casey Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Conner, Paul Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Coggi, Jamie S1 
 Hartkop, Louis S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Nichols, Payton S3 
 Lector 1 
 DEE, MIKE Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Watson, Jessica Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Herzog, Steve Gen Int 
 



 Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, October 28, 2017 
4:00 PM Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time  
 Altar Server 
 Celsi, Nicholas S1 
 Celsi, Rebecca S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Finnegan, Cecelia S3 
 Lector 1 
 O'MEARA, MICHAEL Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Engelmann, Patrick Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Robson, Tom Gen Int 

Sunday, October 29, 2017 
8:00 AM Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time  
 Altar Server 
 Joerger, Jake S1 
 Pugh, Emelia S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Stone, Andrew S3 
 Lector 1 
 DOUGLAS, BOB Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 FISCHER, JoAnn Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Gleichman, Allison Gen Int 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Hendricks, Reagan S2 
 Joyce, Aidan S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Branstad, Mackenzie S3 
 Lector 1 
 TYMA, JONATHAN Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 FETTERMAN, BETTE Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 MILLER, JOAN Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Samaniego, Catalina S2 
 Samaniego, Phillip S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Carver, Jack S3 
 Lector 1 
 VAUGHN, KATHY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Cahalan, Gabrielle Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 HUNTER, TOM Gen Int 
 



 Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, November 04, 2017 
4:00 PM Thirty-First Sunday in Ordinary Time  
 Altar Server 
 Ervin, Reese S1 
 Zug, Matthew S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Cook, Mitchell S3 
 Lector 1 
 BRACKETT, MARY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 PFLANZ, TOM Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Horn, Donna Gen Int 

Sunday, November 05, 2017 
8:00 AM Thirty-First Sunday in Ordinary Time  
 Altar Server 
 Rounds, Cassie S2 
 Webb, Caitlin S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Rounds, Nick S3 
 Lector 1 
 COOK, BILL Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Hardisty, Nathan Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 BLESSINGTON, JUDY Gen Int 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 McElroy, Maddie S2 
 McElroy, Riley S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Reuss, Natalie S3 
 Lector 1 
 CUNNINGHAM, TOM Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 NIELSEN, BETH Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Schumacher, Charlie Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Cataldo, Jack S2 
 Warren, Patrick S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Freking, Jack S3 
 Lector 1 
 McClain, Lisa Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 McClain, Kaitlyn Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Freking, Steve Gen Int 
 



  Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, November 11, 2017 
4:00 PM Thirty-Second Sunday in Ordinary   
 Altar Server 
 Nuno, Eric S1 
 Zug, Nathaniel S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Friedrich, Teddy S3 
 Lector 1 
 AMBER, GLENNIS Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 ZUG, MARY Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 WALKER, ROB Gen Int 

Sunday, November 12, 2017 
8:00 AM Thirty-Second Sunday in Ordinary   
 Altar Server 
 Musel, Daniel S1 
 Volp, Aiden S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Lawler, John S3 
 Lector 1 
 HANCOCK, JERRY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Yetmar, Thomas Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 MICHELSON, ANN Gen Int 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Kelly, Grace S2 
 Pollard, Evan S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Weible, Cole S3 
 Lector 1 
 ANSTOETTER, BRIAN Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 MADDEN, GREG Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Barnum, Mary Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Nguyen, Emily S1 
 Wheeler, Zuzia S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 McConville, Annmarie S3 
 Lector 1 
 PINNEKE, SUSAN Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Wheeler, Gosia Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 HOFER, LEON Gen Int 
 



 Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, November 18, 2017 
4:00 PM Thirty-Third Sunday in Ordinary Time  
 Altar Server 
 Sanchez, Giselle S2 
 Sanchez, Jose S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Chance, Charlotte S3 
 Lector 1 
 AREGES, JODENE Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 HOLMAN, JIM Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Engelmann, Patrick Gen Int 

Sunday, November 19, 2017 
8:00 AM Thirty-Third Sunday in Ordinary Time  
 Altar Server 
 Coggi, Jamie S2 
 Fisher, Pilar S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Reinhardt, Luke S3 
 Lector 1 
 DOUGLAS, BOB Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 SWEENEY, BRIAN Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 McColley, Mike Gen Int 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Bringle, Luke S1 
 Manzano, Camila S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Nichols, Payton S3 
 Lector 1 
 DEE, MIKE Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 KORDICK, ED Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 JUDGE, JODY Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Hartkop, Louis S2 
 Holmes, Max S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Keylon, Elizabeth S3 
 Lector 1 
 FISCHER, JoAnn Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Watson, Jessica Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Herzog, Steve Gen Int 
 



  
  Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, November 25, 2017 
4:00 PM Our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe  
 Altar Server 
 Joyce, Aidan S2 
 Sheridan, Luke S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Preis, Anna S3 
 Lector 1 
 Robson, Tom Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 O'MEARA, MICHAEL Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 ROBSON, SALLY Gen Int 

Sunday, November 26, 2017 
8:00 AM Our Lord Jesus Christ, King of the Universe  
 Altar Server 
 Samaniego, Catalina S2 
 Samaniego, Phillip S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Finnegan, Cecelia S3 
 Lector 1 
 HANCOCK, JERRY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 BLESSINGTON, JUDY Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Gleichman, Allison Gen Int 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Hendricks, Reagan S1 
 Warren, Patrick S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Branstad, Mackenzie S3 
 Lector 1 
 FETTERMAN, BETTE Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Conner, Casey Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Conner, Paul Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Cataldo, Jack S1 
 Musel, Daniel S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Carver, Jack S3 
 Lector 1 
 VAUGHN, KATHY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 HUNTER, TOM Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Cahalan, Gabrielle Gen Int 
 



  Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, December 02, 2017 
4:00 PM First Sunday of Advent  
 Altar Server 
 Celsi, Nicholas S1 
 Celsi, Rebecca S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Cook, Mitchell S3 
 Lector 1 
 PFLANZ, TOM Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Horn, Donna Reading 2 
 Lector 3 

 BRACKETT, MARY Gen Int 

 Sunday, December 03, 2017 
8:00 AM First Sunday of Advent  
 Altar Server 
 Ervin, Reese S1 
 Zug, Matthew S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Stone, Andrew S3 
 Lector 1 
 DOUGLAS, BOB Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 COOK, BILL Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Yetmar, Thomas Gen Int 

9:30 AM   
 Altar Server 
 Pugh, Emelia S1 
 Webb, Caitlin S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Reuss, Natalie S3 
 Lector 1 
 CUNNINGHAM, TOM Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 TYMA, JONATHAN Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 MILLER, JOAN Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Coggi, Jamie S2 
 Nguyen, Emily S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Freking, Jack S3 
 Lector 1 
 McClain, Lisa Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 McClain, Kaitlyn Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Freking, Steve Gen Int 
 



 
  Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, December 09, 2017 
4:00 PM Second Sunday of Advent  
 Altar Server 
 Joerger, Jake S1 
 Nuno, Eric S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Friedrich, Teddy S3 
 Lector 1 
 ZUG, MARY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 AMBER, GLENNIS Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 WALKER, ROB Gen Int 

Sunday, December 10, 2017 
8:00 AM Second Sunday of Advent  
 Altar Server 
 McElroy, Maddie S2 
 McElroy, Riley S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Weible, Cole S3 
 Lector 1 
 FISCHER, JoAnn Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 SWEENEY, BRIAN Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 McColley, Mike Gen Int 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Kelly, Grace S1 
 Pollard, Evan S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 McConville, Annmarie S3 
 Lector 1 
 Barnum, Mary Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 ANSTOETTER, BRIAN Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Schumacher, Charlie Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Hartkop, Louis S2 
 Wheeler, Zuzia S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Nichols, Payton S3 
 Lector 1 
 Wheeler, Gosia Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 HOFER, LEON Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 PINNEKE, SUSAN Gen Int 
 



  Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, December 16, 2017 
4:00 PM Third Sunday of Advent  
 Altar Server 
 Manzano, Camila S2 
 Zug, Nathaniel S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Lawler, John S3 
 Lector 1 
 Stelmacher, Mark Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 STELMACHER, GAIL Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Zug, Meghan Gen Int 

Sunday, December 17, 2017 
8:00 AM Third Sunday of Advent  
 Altar Server 
 Joyce, Aidan S2 
 Volp, Aiden S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Chance, Charlotte S3 
 Lector 1 
 BLESSINGTON, JUDY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Gleichman, Allison Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Hardisty, Nathan Gen Int 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Bringle, Luke S2 
 Fisher, Pilar S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Finnegan, Cecelia S3 
 Lector 1 
 MADDEN, GREG Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 NIELSEN, BETH Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 DEE, MIKE Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Holmes, Max S1 
 Warren, Patrick S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Keylon, Elizabeth S3 
 Lector 1 
 HANCOCK, JERRY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Watson, Jessica Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Herzog, Steve Gen Int 



 Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, December 23, 2017 
4:00 PM Fourth Sunday of Advent  
 Altar Server 
 Sanchez, Giselle S2 
 Sanchez, Jose S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Preis, Anna S3 
 Lector 1 
 AREGES, JODENE Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 HOLMAN, JIM Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Engelmann, Patrick Gen Int 

Sunday, December 24, 2017 

                  Fourth Sunday of Advent 

9:00AM Mass:  We will have a sign-up sheet for this Mass 

11:00AM Spanish Mass:  We will have a sign-up sheet for this Mass 

 

Saturday, December 24, 2017 Christmas Eve: 

We will have sign-up sheets for these Masses. 
  



   Ministry Schedule 10/7/17 to 12/31/17  
Saturday, December 30, 2017 
4:00 PM The Holy Famly of Jesus, Mary and Joseph   
 Altar Server 
 Ervin, Reese S2 
 Sheridan, Luke S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Branstad, Mackenzie S3 
 Lector 1 
 BRACKETT, MARY Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 PFLANZ, TOM Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Robson, Tom Gen Int 

Sunday, December 31, 2017 
8:00 AM The Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph   
 Altar Server 
 Celsi, Nicholas S1 
 Celsi, Rebecca S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Cook, Mitchell S3 
 Lector 1 
 COOK, BILL Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 FISCHER, JoAnn Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 McColley, Mike Gen Int 

9:30 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Pugh, Emelia S1 
 Webb, Caitlin S2 
 Altar Server - New 
 Reuss, Natalie S3 
 Lector 1 
 FETTERMAN, BETTE Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Conner, Casey Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 Conner, Paul Gen Int 

11:15 AM  
 Altar Server 
 Hartkop, Louis S2 
 Nguyen, Emily S1 
 Altar Server - New 
 Freking, Jack S3 
 Lector 1 
 HOFER, LEON Reading 1 
 Lector 2 
 Freking, Steve Reading 2 
 Lector 3 
 CUNNINGHAM, TOM Gen Int 



  


